Update Regarding Reimbursable Funding from Sheriff Smalls that was Authorized on 
February 6, 2012 
Administrator Graham reported that the balance in regards to the reimbursable funding from Sheriff 
Smalls that was authorized on February 6, 2012 is $201,583 (Two hundred one thousand, five 
hundred eighty-three dollars). 

Change Order #2 for B. T. DeLoach Project 
Administrator Graham stated that a change order approval was needed for the B. T. DeLoach 
Building Construction Project.  Administrator Graham informed council that the additions total 
$6,756.